

101302368

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Motorola Inc. Name: Solomon Systech Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Units 1-9, 37/F, Tower 1, 388 Kwiun Tong Road □ Additional names of conveying parties attached 3. Nature of Conveyance: City, State, Zip: Millenium City, Kwun Tong ⊠Assignment ☐ Merger Kowloon, Hong Kong ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: Sept. 14, 1999 ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 5,451,903 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ Additional Numbers Attached 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Total Number of Applications and 1 Patents Involved: Document Should be Mailed: 7. Total Fee: Name: Chung C. Chen \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) Bacon & Thomas, PLLC Address: ⊠ Enclosed 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 8. Deposit Account Number: ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Con the Gr February 23, 2000 Chung Ching Chen Date Signature Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

03/30/2000 DHGUYEN 00000032 5451903

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0071

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Motorola Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196, Witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to an invention having the following particulars:

Attorney docket number: SC0381AH

Inventor(s): Desmond Ross Armstrong

First filed: June 24, 1994, in the United States of America

Patent Family: Grant Date

USA 5,451,903 September 19, 1995

CHIN 95107659.0 May 14, 1997

JAPA 7-176948 Pending KORS 17355/1995 Pending

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Patents").

ſ

WHEREAS, Solomon Systech Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Hong Kong having its place of business at Units 1-9, 37/F, Tower 1, 388 Kwiun Tong Road, Millennium City, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants contained in the Asset Sale Agreement and Intellectual Property Assignment and License Agreement entered into on June 17, 1999 between Assignor and Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned Assigned Patents and to any and all divisions, extensions, continuations, reissue, or reexamination thereof, all Assignor's rights under any claim which arose at any time prior and up to this Assignment, and any and all revenues derived, after the date of this Assignment, from specific licenses, of the said Assigned Patents, to third parties.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, Assignor will, for the United States and all foreign countries, assist the said Assignee to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said Assigned Patents; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do every thing reasonably possible which said Assignee, its successors,

-1-

assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said Assigned Patents and vesting title to the Assigned Patents in said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives; and execute and ensure the proper filing of the this Assignment with the relevant government agencies in each relevant country or countries to secure the rights assigned to Assignee by these presents.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Assigned Patents, and the same are unencumbered, except for existing patent licenses between Assignor and third parties, and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Date:	5.	at	14	1999	

Poul F. Grimme

Vice President & General Manager Advanced Vehicle Systems Division Motorola, Inc.

STATE OF TEXAS	3
COUNTY OF TRAVIS	

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

I, Neloda Swenson, a Notary Public in and for the County and State Aforesaid, do hereby that Paul E. Grimme, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my have and notarial seal this 1442 day of September, 1999.

My commission expires on: 10/15/02



SEAL

-2-